XR75100
40V Synchronous Step Down COT Controller
General Description
The XR75100 is a synchronous step-down controller for point-of load sup-
plies up to 20A. A wide 5.5V to 40V input voltage range allows for single
supply operation from industry standard 12V, 18V, and 24V DC and AC
rails.
With a proprietary emulated current mode Constant On-Time (COT) con-

poration is adequately protected under the circumstances.
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
Ordering Information
“YY” = Year (last two digits)- “WW” = Work Week- “X” = Lot Number; when applicable
Part Number Package JEDEC
Compliant
Operating Temperature
Range
Packaging Quantity Marking
XR75100EL-F 16-pin QFN Yes -40°C ≤ TJ ≤ +125°C Bulk
75100
YYWWF
XXXXX
XR75100ELMTR-F 16-pin QFN Yes -40°C  ≤ TJ ≤ +125°C 250 / Reel
XR75100ELTR-F 16-pin QFN Yes -40°C  ≤ TJ ≤  +125°C 3000 / Reel
XR75100EVB Evaluation Board N/A N/A N/A N/A
© 2016 Exar Corporation 15 / 15 exar.com/XR75100
Rev 1C